Call 818.500.8142 Toll Free 888.500.8142 Fax 818.500.7062 www.bittree.com
H i g h
P e r f o r m a n c e
P a t c h i n g
S y s t e m s
V  I  D  E  O
A  U  D  I  O
D  A  T   A

from each other
RGB/S Video Patchbay
Ordering Codes
B RGB 16T-2 W N
Jack Termination
N = Non-Terminated
T = Terminated
Jack Standard
W = WECO (.090) 75 ohms
R = RCA (.070) 50 ohms
Jack Type
2 = Dual Jack, Normaled
1 = Single Jack, Non-normaled
Panel Height
S = 1 RU
T = 2 RU
Designation
RGB
RGBS
RGBHV
Color Choice
G = Gray
B = Black
BRGBS6S
1RU 1x6
RGBS circuits
BRGBS12T
2RU 2X6
RGBS circuits,
Horizontally paired
BRGBS20T
2RU 2X10
RGBS circuits,
vertically paired
Video Patch Cords
Ordering Codes
VPC 24 00 - 75
Color choices
Length in inches
24, 36, 48, etc.
Video Looping Plugs
Ordering Codes
LP75 00
Color choices
p a t c h i n g  s y s t e m sV I D E O
BH-BNC2X12
2RU 2X12 BNC
Bulkhead Feed-thru
BH-BNC2X24
2RU 2X24 BNC
Bulkhead Feed-thru
See pages 13 & 14 for mechanical
drawings & schematics.
A
B
C
D
E
6
Video Patch Cords
Refer to ordering code guide to
create complete patchbay part number.
Video Patchbay
Ordering Codes
B 48 T- 2 W N HD
Bandwidth
HD=High Definition
SD=Serial Digital
Jack Termination
N = Non-Terminated
T = Terminated
Jack Standard
W = WECO (.090) 75 ohms
R = RCA (.070) 50 ohms
Jack Type
2 = Dual Jack, Normaled
1 = Single Jack, Non-normaled
Panel Height
S = 1 RU
H = 1 1/2  RU
T = 2 RU
Quantity of Patch Ports
48 = 2 X 24
52 = 2 X 26
56 = 2 X 28
Color Choice
G = Gray
B = Black
00  Black
02  Red
04  Yellow
05  Green
06  Blue
08  Gray
00  Black
02  Red
04  Yellow
05  Green
06  Blue
07  Purple
Bittree Cat Fall R  9/6/00  7:59 PM  Page 15
Call 818.500.8142 Toll Free 888.500.8142 Fax 818.500.7062 www.bittree.com
7
CONVENTIONAL ANALOG
AUDIO PATCHING
Bittree Audio Patching
Systems employ TT (Bantam)
jacks to provide increased
density where space is at a
premium.  The compact jack
assemblies enhance studio
versatility through instant and
flexible rerouting of signals
without taking up valuable
rack or console real estate.
Typical applications include
audio console I/O, audio
routing switcher bypass and
input rerouting, recording
devices I/O, and master
control and central
switching I/O.
AES DIGITAL AUDIO
PATCHING
AES enclosed-chassis
patchbays with E3 rear
interface are wired with low-
capacitance, shielded twisted-
pair 110 ohm impedance
cable to accommodate the
AES/EBU digital audio
specification.
Typically patchbays are full-

Bittree Cat Fall R  9/6/00  8:00 PM  Page 16
TT Audio Patchbay
Ordering Codes
B 96 D C--FN L I T / E3
Connector
E3 = 3 Pin
E90 = 90 Pin
ID=Punchdown
Panel Height
S = 1 RU
H = 1  1/2 RU
T = 2 RU
Grounds
I = Isolated
L = Looped
B = Bussed
S= Switched
Normals
L = Looped Internal
O = Normals Out
N = No Normals
Type of Normal
FN = Full Normal
HN = Half Normal
NN = No Normals
Style
C = Chassis
H = Harness
A = Analog
D = 110 ohm digital
Color Choice
G = Gray
B = Black
TT Digital/Analog Audio
Patch Cords  -  Ordering Codes
BPC 24 00
Color choices
00  Black
02  Red
04  Yellow
05  Green
06  Blue
07  Purple
Length in inches
24, 36, 48, etc.
Dual TT Audio Patch Cords
Ordering Codes
DP 24 00
Color choices
00  Black
02  Red
04  Yellow
05  Green
06  Blue
Length in inches
24, 36, 48, etc.
p a t c h i n g  s y s t e m sA U D I O T T
Dual Nickel TT (Bantam) Patch Cord
TIME CODE PATCHING
For time code applications, the same
electrical and mechanical concerns
as for AES digital signals apply.
AUDIO PATCHBAYS
– FEATURES AND OPTIONS
•  Style may be chassis (single
enclosure with attached rear

Call 818.500.8142 Toll Free 888.500.8142 Fax 818.500.7062 www.bittree.com
Long Frame 1/4" Audio Patchbay
Ordering Codes
B 48 D C--FN L I T / E3
Connector
E3 = 3 Pin
E90 = 90 Pin
ID=Punchdown
Panel Height
S = 1 RU
T = 2 RU
H = 1 1/2  RU
Grounds
I = Isolated
L = Looped
B = Bussed
S = Switched
Normals
L = Looped Internal
O = Normals Out
N = No Normals
Type of Normal
FN = Full Normal
HN = Half Normal
NN = No Normals
Style
C = Chassis
H = Harness
Digital Selection
A = Analog
D = 110 ohm digital
Quantity of Jacks
48, 52
Color Choice
G = Gray
B = Black
Long Frame 1/4" Digital/Analog
Patch Cords  -  Ordering Codes
APC3 N - 24 00
Color choices
00 Black
02 Red
04 Yellow
05 Green
06 Blue
07 Purple
Length in inches
24, 36, 48, etc.
N = Nickel plate
p a t c h i n g  s y s t e m sA U D I O L O N G  F R A M E  ( 1 / 4 " )
TIME CODE PATCHING
For time code applications, the same
electrical and mechanical concerns
as for AES digital signals apply.
AUDIO PATCHBAYS
– FEATURES AND OPTIONS
•  Style may be chassis (single
enclosure with attached rear
panel) or harness type
(detached rear panel–see page 1)
•  Rear panel may be individual 3-pin
connections or multi-pin interface
•  Front panel may be gray or black,
1RU, 2RU, or 1.5RU
•  Mating connectors, contacts and
normals (where applicable)
are included
•  Customization available
•  A wide range of options allow for
patchbay design and configuration
to meet individual requirements.